Joy (Gibson) and Braden Dasovic Wedding

General Information (Entertainment)

Performers

e Michael Sherman - msherman@felixandfingers.com - 5135181471 (Piano)
e T. Duncan Parker - duncan@felixandfingers.com - 2174945079 (Piano)
e Joey Zymonas - joey.zymonas@gmail.com - 8154744940 (Drummer)

IMPORTANT: Food Allergy Information

e T. Duncan Parker has the following food allergies: Seafood, Mushrooms, nuts, apples

Entire Wedding Day Time Frame

04/29/2023 - 06:00 pm - 12:00 pm CST

Locations
Ceremony: Cocktails: Dinner: Dancing:
The Newberry Library The Newberry Library The Newberry Library The Newberry Library
60 W Walton St 60 W Walton St 60 W Walton St 60 W Walton St
Chicago, Illinois Chicago, Illinois Chicago, Illinois Chicago, Illinois
60610-3305 60610-3305 60610-3305 60610-3305

Parking: There are venue reserved spots on the back side of the venue.

Files

e Ruggles-Hall-Final-floor-plan.jpg

Load-In
This wedding is entirely indoors.
The ceremony and cocktails are at the same venue but NOT in the same area.

Duelers Load-In:

You may start loading in for the ceremony and cocktails at 04:00 pm.
Additional Musicians Load-In:

5:30

Contacts

Wedding Planner:

Sholeh Munion

Sholeh Events

(630) 277-9306
sholeh@sholehevents.com
http://www.sholegevents.com

Venue Manager:
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https://www.felixandfingers.com/wp-content/uploads/gravity_forms/4-2fe3ea7899fb707a27019e6f5f20d532/2023/04/Ruggles-Hall-Final-floor-plan.jpg

Chayla Ellison

The Newberry Library
(312) 255-3605
ellisonc@newberry.org
http://www.newberry.org

Upgrades

e Mini-shells
e Uplights

Color Of Uplights:

white
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Joy (Gibson) and Braden Dasovic Wedding

Ceremony Information (Entertainment)

Ceremony Time Frame

06:15 pm - 06:45 pm CST

Ceremony Setup

Setup: Cocktail Hour Space- Library Lobby, Reception is in Ruggles Hall

Sound System Needs

The officiant (Jon Pederson) will require a handheld microphone with stand. Jon Pederson is expected to arrive around
05:00 pm. Important: Remember to find out what the officiant's last words will be before the recessional music begins!
Other readers will need a microphone with stand.

You will be providing live music so have a keyboard set up.

Ceremony Attendance

Number of people in attendance: 160

Seating Music Begins At: 06:00 pm

Wedding Party Size: Total including personal attendants and ushers there are 16
Wedding Traditions: Lutheran Service and I believe we are serving communion.

Ceremony Music

Live Seating Music: Modern love songs, and/or movie titles. Such as-The main theme from The Notebook, or “A Million
Dreams” from The Greatest Showman. Other examples- Thinking Out Loud by Ed Sheeran, Ocean by Lady Antebellum,
Skinny Love by Birdy, Better Together by Luke Combs, Beautiful Crazy by Luke Combs etc.

Piano only
Live Wedding Party Processional Music: Across the Stars (From "Star Wars: Attack of the Clones") - Patrik
Peitschmann Cover

piano love theme.
YouTube Link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7dyiXIlKe Y

The last person(s) to walk down the aisle before the main entrance will be Ring Bearers and Flower Girl.
Live Ceremony Processional Music: Hogwarts' Hymn - Patrick Doyle

piano only.

YouTube Link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qcpw20Eh-Bs

Recorded Ceremony Recessional Music: Joy- Andy Grammer (starting at 0:55 seconds)

YouTube Link: http://youtube.com/watch?v=-cjB1EIfhes

Other Wedding Music: We will be having two of my college friends perform during the ceremony- unsure of where/when
in the service order yet.

Lauren Hanson- Piano and vocals - I Choose You- by Ryann Darling

Justin Krogmann: Guitar and Vocals - Me and You - by Kenny Chesney
together: guitar vocals (2) - You - Dan and Shay

Other Details: set up piano, guitar input, two mics./ handheld for officiant.
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZdyiXIlKe_Y
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qcpw20Eh-Bs
http://youtube.com/watch?v=-cjB1EIfhes

Joy (Gibson) and Braden Dasovic Wedding

Cocktail Information (Entertainment)

Cocktail Time Frame

06:45 pm - 07:45 pm CST

Load-In

You must load in equipment at 04:00 pm

General Cocktail Information

Cocktails and dinner are in different locations:
cocktails in the lobby.

plug into their system.

Expected number of guests for cocktails: 160

Location of the Couple at this time: We will make our grand entrance into cocktails
Music (Recorded) for cocktails: playlist of cocktaily music.

Other Details: Bride and groom enter down the staircase into cocktails.

sholeh will intro. mic handled not by F and F
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Joy (Gibson) and Braden Dasovic Wedding

Dinner Information (Entertainment)

Important Allergy Information

e T. Duncan Parker has the following food allergies: Seafood, Mushrooms, nuts, apples

Dinner Time Frame

07:45 pm -
07:55 pm -
07:58 pm -
08:00 pm -
08:02 pm -
08:05 pm -
08:15 pm -
08:18 pm -
08:22 pm -
08:26 pm -
08:45 pm -
08:48 pm -
08:50 pm -
08:55 pm -
09:30 pm -
11:01 pm -
11:30 pm -

Guests find seats

Wedding party introductions

Cake cutting

Speech - Joy and Braden Dasovic Daa-so-vick (chicago A)
Blessing

Announcements

Dinner is served

Speech - Robert and Patricia Dasovic Daa-so-vick (chicago A)
Speech - Kenneth and Jodi Gibson

Speech - Katie Goodwin

First Dance

Dance with (Kenneth Gibson & Joy Gibson)

Dance with (Patricia Dasovic & Braden Dasovic)

Dueling Piano Show

Photographer will be leaving

DJ Show

Bar closes

Our Seating: lobby.

07:55 pm Wedding Party Intros

Intro Music: Wedding party:
1. It takes Two- Rob Base & DJ EZ Rock

bride and groom - Pretty Young Thing by Michael Jackson

O W N -

- Lauren Kante and Robert Bince (Can-Tea)

- Meghann Krogmann and Jon Bince (Crow-g-man)

- Rachel Lee and Mackenzie Dasovic

- Anna Javellana and Lucas Dasovic (Ana ha-vey-ya-na, Daa-so-vick (chicago A))
- Katie Goodwin and Kyle Dasovic (Daa-so-vick (chicago A))

Introduce the newlyweds as The Newlyweds: Joy and Braden Dasovic Daa-so-vick (chicago A)

07:58 pm Cake Cutting

Announce Cake Cutting: Yes
Song: Adore by Harry Styles

08:00 pm Speech

Joy and Braden Dasovic Daa-so-vick (chicago A) - Bride and Groom
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VF-r5TtlT9w

08:02 pm Blessing

Who Will Say The Blessing?
Name Phonetic Spelling
Jon Pederson

08:05 pm Announcements

Clinking: It's Great!
Other Dinner Announcements:

Coffee, Tea and Cupcakes Station in the lobby.

08:15 pm Dinner Is Served

Dinner Type: Plated
Please List In Order The Courses That Will Be Served
Course Notes

Salad Chef salad with crostini

choice of 1: either - Mexican style barbacoa - stuffed mushroom chicken - Pablano Salmon or Vegetarian

gain Stuffed Pablano Pepper

Desert  Will be a cupcake station near the coffee and tea in the lobby

08:18 pm Speech

Robert and Patricia Dasovic Daa-so-vick (chicago A) - Parents of the Groom

08:22 pm Speech

Kenneth and Jodi Gibson - Parents of the bride

08:26 pm Speech

Katie Goodwin - Bridesmaid

08:45 pm First Dance

Dancers: Joy & Braden

Song: I Do by Aloe Blacc and LeAnn Rimes(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=j983VL.BdRwk

Special Instructions: Fade out appropriately around 2.5 minutes.

08:48 pm Dance with

Dancers: Kenneth Gibson & Joy Gibson

Song: I loved her first by Heartland(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Pg8Z69B6RFQ

Special Instructions: Fade out appropriately around 2.5 minutes.

08:50 pm Dance with

Dancers: Patricia Dasovic & Braden Dasovic

Song: Simple Man by Shinedown(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-yabgCD-AQ4

Special Instructions: Fade out appropriately around 2.5 minutes.

Other Dinner Information

No Change
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=j983VLBdRwk
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Pg8Z69B6RFQ
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-yabgCD-AQ4

Dinner Music: Recorded Soft jazz, contemporary love songs
Meet And Greet After Dinner: No
Other Details: wedding slideshow playing behind the head table throughout dinner.
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Joy (Gibson) and Braden Dasovic Reception
Reception Information (Entertainment)

08:55 pm Dueling Piano Show

11:01 pm DJ Show

Must Play Songs:

Made - by Spencer Crandall (Live)

Anti-Hero - by Taylor Swift (Live or recorded)

Karma - by Taylor Swift (Live or recorded)

Born This Way - by Lady Gaga (Live or recorded)

Hamilton Soundtrack (any Of The Songs) - by from the broadway musical (Live or recorded)
Disney Songs - by ()

Songs To Avoid:

Do not play:
Chicken Dance,
Hokey Pokey,

The Cha Cha Slide,
Electric Slide,
Wobble,

Wagon Wheel,
Shout,

Love shack,

We are Family,
Macarena,

Cotton Eyed Joe,
Dancing Queen,
My Girl,
Celebration,
YMCA,

Chicken Fried,
Save a Horse Ride a Cowboy,
Baby Shark,

99 Red balloons,
blurred lines,
bohemian rhapsody,

Really- no group activity dances.... if that makes sense.
Explicit Lyrics: Go for it!

Other Details

Bouget Toss: None

Garter Toss: None

Tipping: Yes

Tips Go To: Honeymoon fund and American Foundation for Suicide Prevention (AFSP) in honor of lauren schindler (Sister
of bride)- 50/50 split
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Tip Jar: Yes
Tip Promotion: Mention it a few times

Alcohol/Bar

Bar In Same Room As Dance Area: Yes
Type: Open
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Joy (Gibson) and Braden Dasovic Reception
Miscellaneous Information (Entertainment)

No Of Guests: No Change

Children

Approximate Number Of Children: less than 10
General Age Range: 1-17

Wireless
Details:
Please Provide The Name Of The Connection And Password
Wireless Name Password
UNSURE Will find out
Other

Honeymoon - We will be going to Croatia the day after the wedding. We fly out Sunday the 30th.

Wedding Colors - Black, Ivory, Gold

Performer's Attire - Formal (Women: formal gown. Men: suit with a tie.)

Performance Expectations - 4

This number represents a sliding scale between 0 and 5. 0 leans towards traditional bar show with lots of dueling piano
banter and comedy. 5 represents a wedding show with little talking and non-stop dancing.

Please be sure to review the Wedding Guide!

Departure And Load-Out

After-Party - Announce the following details:
We must be packed up and out of the venue by 01:00 am
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1z82sBil-XQsJJUv3wU_37rtfqLtsThJC/view?usp=drive_link

Joy (Gibson) and Braden Dasovic Timeline
(Entertainment)

Full Timeline

09:00 am - Arrival Time (photo/video)

12:00 pm - Reception Ends

04:00 pm - Arrival (Load-in) Time (musicians)
06:00 pm - Guests Arrive For Ceremony
06:15 pm - Ceremony Begins

06:45 pm - Cocktails Begin

07:45 pm - Guests find seats

07:55 pm - Wedding party introductions
07:58 pm - Cake cutting

08:00 pm - Speech - Joy and Braden Dasovic Daa-so-vick
(chicago A)

08:02 pm - Blessing

08:05 pm - Announcements

08:15 pm - Dinner is served

08:18 pm - Speech - Robert and Patricia Dasovic Daa-so-vick

(chicago A)

08:22 pm - Speech - Kenneth and Jodi Gibson

08:26 pm - Speech - Katie Goodwin

08:45 pm - First Dance

08:48 pm - Dance with (Kenneth Gibson & Joy Gibson)

08:50 pm - Dance with (Patricia Dasovic & Braden Dasovic)

08:55 pm - Dueling Piano Show

09:30 pm - Photographer will be leaving
11:01 pm - DJ Show

11:30 pm - Bar closes

Reminders:

e Turn down the lights in the room (especially before
first dances)

e Make sure the couple and their parents are present

e Communicate with vendors (like Photographer and
Videographer), make sure they're ready

e Double check your sound board settings, speaker
settings, lights, mics on, etc.

Emergency Contacts
Below is the order of contact to follow:

1. National Entertainment Director
Shawn Grindle - (412) 860-0544

2. Logistics Manager
Tina Naponelli - (815) 382-4341

If they are unavailable:

3. C00
Bre Podgorski - (818) 823-5799 (text only)
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The "No" List

- No WedPics

- No meet and greet

- No bouquet toss

- No garter toss

- No preference for last song of the night
- No special songs per heritage

- No expected fight songs

- No send off

- No announcement of after party

- No shuttle

Gear Check List:

Keyboard (with power cable and sustain pedal)
Microphone

Stands (Keyboard Stand, Music Stand, Mic Stand,
Light Stands, Speaker Stands)

e Speakers (with power cables)

Monitors (Players may bring their own. All monitors
must use the Main Send, no independent mixes)
Lights (With power cables and pedals)

iPad (charged, or with charger)

Mixing Board

EIF/Questionnaire

Pencils/Forms/Tip Jar/Gaff Tape

Freddy

Stool

Cables (Power/Patch/XLR/DJ Cable)

DJ Headphones

Mini Shells

Rockin Roller

Extra Mic

Clothing: Shirt/Pants/Socks/Shoes/Belt/Tie/Undershirt
Business Cards



4. CEO Rig Setup/Operation Scribd

Mike Potts - (815) 245-3623 (text only)

Click here or scan the QR Scribd is a great resource for
code. locating sheet music (ie. First
dances, ceremony music,
special requests). Please feel
free to use our account.
Username:info@felixandfinger
s.com

Password:FFPlayer88

Player FAQ

Have other questions? Chat
with our Al Support
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https://docs.google.com/document/d/14JkqMlJ_J4z8CtTq7a_ilBNtOQTrxzJtFsRbT2Aacrk/edit?usp=sharing
https://members.felixandfingers.com/support/

